Tournament Points Detall

Ultimate Betting Challenge - 3/1/2025 o 93
online
4353 1 Robert Traynor 2162
5061 4 Marshall Gramm 1395
8521 6 Pat Stich 1014
1211 10 Michael Mulvihill 254
Ultimate Betting Challenge- 3/1/2025 T 93
ontrack
8877 2 Alan Hoffman 2219
14861 3 Dylan Donnelly 1981
20425 5 cory shorr 1505
1283 7 Allan Schaffer 1030
20630 8 Jason Matson 792
17680 9 Raul Pantoja 555
NHC Last Chance First 3/13/2025 T 1000
Chance
3906 1 Kerry Bassore 4125
14533 2 Louis Masry 3716
4881 3 Greg Monaldi 3683
10187 4 Evan Topol 3649
20124 5 Rafael Lopez 3615
1256 6 Rich Pawlowski 3581
6229 7 Joe Scanio 3548
14925 8 Preston Simms 3514
8332 9 Amy Brantley 3480
4613 10 John Nichols 3446
100691 11 Rick Sullivan 3413
10225 13 John Farrar 3345
5096 14 Paul Lambros 3311
1493 15 William Shurman 3278
6001 16 Victor Pasquariello 3244
11694 17 Darryl Lacy 3210
19723 18 Chris Weikel 3176
16064 19 Jim Videtic 3143
4770 20 Jay Johns 3109
18670 21 Pat Murphy 3075



Tournament Points Detall

19990 22 Todd Citron 3041
2114 23 Stephen McNatton 2991
11461 25 Chris Piper 2940
4992 27 Phil Matzat 2873
4283 28 Jim Sebes 2839
19509 29 William Inman 2805
100945 30 Terry Bollom 2771
6507 31 Robin Buser 2738
5976 32 Paul Shurman 2704
16109 33 Gregory Lewis 2670
3191 34 Mark Detro 2636
7245 35 Gaylord Grundy 2603
8623 36 Jose Cortez 2569
3161 37 Mark Stillmock 2535
13768 38 Paul Kloeker 2501
11529 39 Peter Dresens 2468
20245 40 Anthony Rallo 2434
3290 41 Robert Mclintyre 2400
2279 42 Joseph Rich 2366
4452 43 Brian Feldman 2333
9017 44 GT Nixon 2299
6966 45 Mike Steindler 2265
20403 46 Rip Claunch 2231
5857 47 Myles Richards 2198
18554 48 Kris Andaur 2147
3213 48 Traci Richards 2147
11076 50 Ronald de la Gardelle 2096
8242 51 Jim Clark 2063
2199 52 Vincent Easley 2029
15761 53 Evan Littman 1978
6587 53 William Sadoo 1978
11345 55 Joseph Costello 1928
1578 56 Noel Pink 1894
8259 57 Cheryl Mclintyre 1860
15786 58 Dan Krajnovich 1826
100052 59 Terrence Frank 1793
100409 60 Joel Hanson 1759
9673 61 Mario St Pierre 1725

18644 62 Matt Mcmillan 1691



Tournament Points Detall

9477 63 Scott Eyraud 1658
7124 64 Matthew Bickey 1624
11574 65 Chris Cupples 1573
17546 65 Stephan Gravina 1573
3453 68 Dennis Tiernan 1489
5897 69 Karen Richards 1455
18138 72 Jill Matzat 1337
20315 72 Mike Wondka 1337
14245 74 Matthew Trommer 1286
1869 75 Nick Noce 1253
2733 77 Brian Kubik 1185
11907 78 Peter Yan 1151
17648 79 George Smith 1101
1546 79 Jimmie ONail 1101
4352 81 Lawrence Kahlden 1050
9732 82 Benjamin Beychok 999
10574 82 Ciaran Thornton 999
7664 84 James Lisowsky 949
14866 85 Jason Albano 915
10778 86 Steven Meier 881
2696 87 Robert Fry 848
14207 88 Scott McKeever 814
6512 90 Phil Hoedebeck 729
7990 93 Edward Reidy 628
10275 93 Tim Yohler 628
100954 95 Carlos Reyes-Vasquez 578
19205 96 JOSHUA WHITNEY 544
3131 97 Bob Gianquitti 510
18992 98 David May 476
16135 99 Drew Trommer 443
2529 100 Matthew Thomas 409
11461 89 Chris Piper 0
4770 23 Jay Johns 0
4770 67 Jay Johns 0
9673 70 Mario St Pierre 0
5857 90 Myles Richards 0
4992 92 Phil Matzat 0
14925 12 Preston Simms 0
20124 26 Rafael Lopez 0



20124
6587

17803
6477
18707
4613
13783
100920
14207
100849
6880
9221
6432
17594
100649
19235
1290
15672
17680
8357
4452
16205
7713
4819
1283
20701
8351
5374
9282
7737
3643
15227
10788
18647
1079
100740

Tournament Points Detail

76
70

Rafael Lopez
William Sadoo

NHC Silver Sunday

N O O W -

11
11
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
33
35

Bob Jeffery
William Casper
Tyler Smith
John Nichols
Jim Colbert
Justin Schwartz
Scott McKeever
Edward Masry
Len Hanson
Mike Ferrozzo
Steven Schmidt
Jim Tipps

Haley Tinebra
Spencer Multack
Frank Foss
Daniel Perry
Raul Pantoja
Michael Vitale
Brian Feldman
Benjamin Posen
Mike Mclintyre
Brian Flynn
Allan Schaffer
Stephen Spinelli
Jose Raphael
Karl Broberg
Terry Jerge
Craig Siedler
JOHN KENNEDY
Carol Trageser
Rock Edwards
Britton Smith
Jack Schwartz
Dorette Walker

3/16/2025

T

583

3908
3908
3634
3576
3518
3461
3403
3287
3229
3142
3142
3055
2997
2940
2882
2824
2766
2708
2650
2592
2534
2476
2419
2361
2303
2245
2187
2129
2071
2013
1955
1869
1869
1782

< < < <<



5493
19596
18925
1250
8550
19092
14192
8751
2264
1397
9143
1342
1343
4286
18429
1295
9111
100579
19768
5114
14643
2445
8877
3804
14533

101260
18799
18242
11732
4788
8724
3673
4365
11715
8690
8535

Tournament Points Detall

36
37
38
39
40
40
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
48
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
58
58

Henry Conte
Hector Ramirez
Dan Piazza
Dan Flanigan
Greg Gass
Noel Kudla

Jeff Joffrion
Trey Stiles

llan Cuellar
Daniel Kaplan
William Smith
Leo Swider

Cal Jestice
Evan Trommer
John Lovett
Tom Maloof
Judy Wagner
Peter Wigginton
Terence Channon
Leonard Peterson
Kenneth Peck
Louis Constan
Alan Hoffman
James Orban
Louis Masry

NHC Tour Free Member
Contest (nonqualifiers)

1

- 2 O 00N Ok WD

- O

Frederick Troisi
Joel Avila

Chris Hutts
Raymond Carpio
Phil Cleek

David Caivano
Ken Kingsbury
Peter Osella
NORMAN BUTZ
Edward Enborg
Joe Kauffman

3/16/2025

(0

1724
1666
1608
1550
1463
1463
1377
1319
1261
1203
1145
1087
1000
1000
913
855
798
740
682
624
566
508
280
280
280

1000

3300
2973
2946
2919
2892
2865
2838
2811
2784
2757
2730

< < < <<



Tournament Points Detall

100055 12 Ryan Bratcher 2703
7813 13 Frank McCloud 2676
10599 14 Michael Sweeney 2649
10482 15 john nelson 2622
3612 16 David Charlton 2595
5349 17 Gary Bain 2568
11786 18 Tim O'Leary 2541
7638 19 Kwokfu Tsui 2514
18651 20 Dean Okasaki 2487
19310 21 John Gilpatrick 2460
18564 22 Richard Rosa 2433
19100 23 Kip Ginsburg 2406
15084 24 Winfield {mickey} Hopkins 2379
4852 25 Arthur Mcnally 2352
16343 26 ELOY VIELMA 2325
7531 27 Ron Sataloff 2298
1681 28 Daniel Edwards 2271
100396 29 Jason Hillman 2244
8840 30 Angela Schutt 2217
18759 31 Nick Seevers 2190
20187 32 Larry Smitley 2163
20006 33 Thomas Keenan 2136
3589 34 Mark Brumm 2109
2278 35 Bill Alberg 2082
20201 36 Joseph Kerins 2055
101309 39 Madeline Tracy 1974
101306 40 Wayne Cutler 1947
18556 41 david woods jr 1920
20010 42 Will Rawls 1893
13926 43 Daniel Nina 1866
3459 44 Robert Seifert 1839
9442 45 Barry Hill 1812
5851 46 James Sidor 1785
6577 47 Ruben Villarreal 1758
1171 48 Marvin Streeter 1731
100177 49 Anthony Simonovich 1704
7315 50 Robert Gilbert 1677
8372 51 Brian Gross 1650

19518 53 Edward Gryboski 1596



Tournament Points Detall

8263 54 Steven Mathes 1569
20398 55 William Mcsweeney 1542
6004 56 Gary Petersen 1515
20155 57 Joseph Notar 1488
6254 58 Thomas Barone 1461
11472 59 Robert Arthur 1434
11495 60 James Scialabba 1407
6324 61 Pam Piscitelli 1380
8498 62 Ray Garnett 1353
8876 63 Tom Mooney 1326
20602 64 Paula Fleming 1299
100433 65 Chris Kelly 1272
20011 66 Louis Vitale 1245
7689 67 Royle Hatico 1218
19286 68 Russell Wilkes 1191
18939 69 Matthew Sargent 1164
20338 70 David Switzer 1137
2207 71 Peter Deys 1110
3855 72 William Ortega 1083
4124 73 David Battersby 1056
16135 74 Drew Trommer 1029
101245 75 CHARLES MEDINA 1002
100517 76 Kyle McDoniel 975
100636 77 Eric Del toro 948
4840 78 Peter Pruzinsky 921
10261 79 Joe Walzog 894
100958 80 Bill Roscoe 867
17876 81 GEORGE MANGLARIS 840
9880 83 Dan Camoro 786
9736 84 Kenneth Ramsey 759
2363 85 Hank Kipper 732
13752 86 Jonathan Zvara 705
4746 87 Brian Tibbels 678
1952 88 David Conover 651
18766 89 anthony zanardi 624
101293 90 Anthony Buzza 597
3395 91 Will Nefzger 570
19054 92 Mike Agamenoni 543

20144 93 John Rice 516



10304
5624
14525
7058
16475
101311
20060

4770
17454
18412
11280
2100
3897
100079
4785
18810
9092
100621
9891
20367
2568
2245
3647
1526
101235
5349
1598
9082
6001
9895
20403
11456
6542
16056
11586
1273

Tournament Points Detail

94
95
96
97
98
99
100

theresa salerno
Shawn Turner
Blake Courtney
Greg Potts
William Brinkley
kevin paley
Charlene Hulcy

Horseplayers.com

O NO WN -

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
27
28
29
30
31
32

Jay Johns

Jeff VanDrie

Matt Blanchet
Steven Franckowiak
Tanya Taylor
Robert Bertolucci
David Lundberg
Rob Henie

Ronald Tang
Philip Webber
Tchavdar Milanov
Eric Boyd

Bronson Cambra
David Decauwer
Christopher Lavezza
Tom Noone

Alan Levitt

Frank Mezmar
Gary Bain

Jeffrey Pesot

Phil Lam

Victor Pasquariello
Thomas Blosser
Rip Claunch
Carolyn Stovall
Stephen Thompson
Patrick Grippo
John Gaspar

Sally Goodall

3/21/2025

(0

489
462
435
408
381
354
327

520

3300
2948
2896
2740
2688
2637
2585
2533
2481
2429
2377
2325
2273
2221
2169
2117
2065
2013
1962
1910
1858
1806
1754
1650
1598
1546
1494
1442
1390



19927
8623
13971
20078
3115
8472
18584
10448
18970
3161
14643
4771
6788
16109
8751
5946
9258
18406
14861
1526
17454
17454
20403

100052
20372
9592
6878
101331
14934
13976
15784
4286
20701

Tournament Points Detall

33
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
26
4

5

34

Troy Johnson
Jose Cortez
Greg Sellgren
Michael Wilkening
Oneil Doran
Sarah Wiener
Mike Langthorne
Brenton Schraff
Richard Reese
Mark Stillmock
Kenneth Peck
Dan Shugar
Dave Eymann
Gregory Lewis
Trey Stiles
David Snyder
Ryan Tyreman
Eric Archer
Dylan Donnelly
Alan Levitt

Jeff VanDrie
Jeff VanDrie
Rip Claunch

Horseplayers.com

- O 0O NO O B WN -

Terrence Frank
Cliff Pardo

Ken Seeman
Geoffrey Schutt
Katherine Galica
Scott Boudreaux
sam raur

earl Pratt

Evan Trommer
Stephen Spinelli

3/22/2025

(0

1338
1235
1183
1131
1079
1027
975
923
871
819
767
715
663
612
560
508
456
404
352

o O O o

101

2206
1826
1648
1469
1290
1112
933
754
576
218



19469
10275
1648
5450
5374
4921
19651
3906

6880
101275
5801

8447
6999
101351
2739
2245
18555
11745
100846
9592
2100
18413
9891
20403

16339
11304

Tournament Points Detall

Santa Anita Challenge - online

= =2 00N O W WwN

- O

Mike Trossen

Tim Yohler

Tyler Hoffman
Nicholas Fazzolari
Karl Broberg
Steven Wells
Frank Paros
Kerry Bassore

Santa Anita Challenge -

ontrack
1
6
9

Len Hanson
Tommy Chia
William Wolf

Horsetourneys.com

0 NOoO O WODN -

_ A A a
w N -~ O

Dan Brockman
Dennis Klein
David Skarupski
Paul Weizer
Christopher Lavezza
Crystal Andaur
Jeff Higgins
Michael Abernathy
Ken Seeman
Tanya Taylor
Richard Pearson
Eric Boyd

Rip Claunch

Horseplayers.com

1
2

Matthew Nixon
Scott Fiedler

3/22/2025

3/22/2025

3/23/2025

3/28/2025

(0

T

(0

(0

125

1972 Y
1742

1742

1513

1207

1054

748

595

125

2922 Y
1700
1126

128

2354 Y
1990 Y
1839

1689

1538

1388

1237

1087

936

786

635

485

334

572

3300 Y
2953 Y



Tournament Points Detall

100920 3 Justin Schwartz 2906
3453 4 Dennis Tiernan 2858
8751 5 Trey Stiles 2811
15163 6 Brad Gerson 2764
19723 7 Chris Weikel 2717
5240 8 Joe Pettit 2670
100621 9 Tchavdar Milanov 2622
4771 10 Dan Shugar 2575
15818 11 Stephen Lerma 2528
7925 12 Jeannie King 2481
100982 13 Thomas Mayberry 2434
20002 14 Wes Herek 2386
7322 15 Frederick Reynolds 2339
2100 16 Tanya Taylor 2292
8729 17 Douglas Schenk 2245
4785 18 Rob Henie 2198
9221 19 Mike Ferrozzo 2150
1079 20 Jack Schwartz 2103
1706 21 Wendy Long 2056
8967 22 Chuck LeFevre 2009
7519 23 James Aspenleiter 1962
101293 24 Anthony Buzza 1914
20381 25 JOHN BECKFORD 1867
6314 26 Mark Richards 1820
19927 27 Troy Johnson 1773
9611 28 Edward Lohn 1726
9899 29 Kenneth Jordan 1678
2067 30 Matthew Ache 1631
20244 31 Richard Newman 1584
17454 32 Jeff VanDrie 1537
19994 34 Tim Kindlon 1442
19497 35 Suresh Bommanaboina 1395
100079 36 David Lundberg 1348
15705 37 Timothy Hughes 1301
100495 38 Jim Decamp 1253
4784 39 Jason Phillips 1206
2640 40 H. Mitchell Schuman 1159
4899 41 Michael Guadagno 1112

6561 42 Roger Cettina 1065



2529
3494
9017
6902
6878
11144
15996
3712
4186
14856
11456
11426
8472
16289
9895
11304
19927

14207
4353
14861
4895
18810
19556
11617
11934
8521
4352
4286
1989

1283
6160

Tournament Points Detail

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
33
51

Matthew Thomas
Robert Little

GT Nixon

David McCarty
Geoffrey Schutt
Jeff Bussan

Bill Sullivan
Rick Smurdon
Shilo Merwitz
Rani Fritz
Carolyn Stovall
Tom Arndt
Sarah Wiener
Joseph Rosen
Thomas Blosser
Scott Fiedler
Troy Johnson

Florida Derby Challenge -

online

D O W N =

11
12
13
14
15

Scott McKeever
Robert Traynor
Dylan Donnelly
Brian Chenvert
Ronald Tang
Robert Potter
Peter Grau

jim cuzzupe

Pat Stich
Lawrence Kahlden
Evan Trommer
BRIAN OKANE

Florida Derby Challenge -

ontrack
8
9

Allan Schaffer
Lorne Weiss

3/29/2025

3/29/2025

(0

T

1017
970
923
876
829
781
734
687
593
545
498
451
404
357
309

146

2453
2093
1955
1680
1543
1405
993
855
718
580
443
305

146

1585
1413



11745
11529
16211
7602
5746
1715
3804
4167
4286
18636
4944
10968
10045
2354

18555
8506
5323
2568
7519
20367
3617
17648
16109
4163
11280
11406
20701
1466
14533
5454
18925
6001
4108

Tournament Points Detall

Horsetourneys.com

O NOoO O WODN -~

=) A A A a
A~ WO N -~ O

Jeff Higgins
Peter Dresens
Tyler Chaney
Kevin Engelhard
Ryan Mueller
Wayne Atwell
James Orban
Gwyn Houston
Evan Trommer
stephen wagner
Basil Devito
Robert Carlson
David Atwell
Todd Faro

Horseplayers.com

0 OOk WN -

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Crystal Andaur
Frank Sorensen
Mark Heider

David Decauwer
James Aspenleiter
Bronson Cambra
Thomas Buechler
George Smith
Gregory Lewis
Michael Odorisio
Steven Franckowiak
Sean OMalley
Stephen Spinelli
Keith Van Lanen
Louis Masry
Howard Johnson
Dan Piazza

Victor Pasquariello
John Merola

3/29/2025

4/4/2025

(0

136

2398
2036
1891
1747
1603
1459
1314
1170
1026
882
737
593
449
305

496

3300
2946
2891
2837
2782
2728
2619
2565
2510
2456
2401
2347
2292
2238
2183
2129
2075
2020
1966



18413
1493
100803
2815
2640
14861
4819
9391
100894
1397
101335
1706
14207
17454
3986
101215
1578
100438
2354
101389
5897
7638
18453
1875
16289
11426
20647
18555
4163
6001

19994
14866
5946
8424
9891
100052

Tournament Points Detall

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
32
33
34
35
36
37
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
49
50
38
31
48

Richard Pearson
William Shurman
Edwin Claunch
Jim Meeks

H. Mitchell Schuman
Dylan Donnelly
Brian Flynn

David Browning
Bryan Bradley
Daniel Kaplan
John Bush

Wendy Long
Scott McKeever
Jeff VanDrie

Steve Taracks
Jon Paros

Noel Pink
Thomas Underwood llI
Todd Faro

James Reilly
Karen Richards
Kwokfu Tsui
Linda Scott

John Marino
Joseph Rosen
Tom Arndt

Kevin Cornett
Crystal Andaur
Michael Odorisio
Victor Pasquariello

Horseplayers.com

O OBk WODN -

Tim Kindlon
Jason Albano
David Snyder
Michael Ryan
Eric Boyd
Terrence Frank

4/5/2025

1911
1857
1802
1748
1694
1639
1585
1530
1476
1421
1313
1258
1204
1149
1095
1040
931
877
823
768
714
659
605
550
496
387
333

o

105

2228
1851
1678
1504
1331
1157



100982
20701
100095
4771
2815

101276
16200
2529
2185
11582
3378
11448
11729
14181
100305
11448

6512
16364
101256
18772
18452
18383

16205
9592
8521
19469
100926
10575
1493

Tournament Points Detall

10
11

Monmouth Park

- =2 O 00N OO, WN -

- O

Sam Houston

OO OBk WODN -

Thomas Mayberry
Stephen Spinelli
Amber Pereira
Dan Shugar

Jim Meeks

4/5/2025

Louis Capezzuto
Eric Wing
Matthew Thomas
Steve Lawrence
Anthony Fortunato
George Bosch
Frank D'Angelo
Robert Vitale jr
Shirley Wolff
Kenneth Stewart
Frank D'Angelo

4/5/2025

Phil Hoedebeck
Craig Dixon
Michael Hogan
Keith Nodskov
Ivar Cuellar
Steve Lombardo

Santa Anita Challenge - online  4/5/2025

[G2F N \N]

11
12

Benjamin Posen
Ken Seeman
Pat Stich

Mike Trossen
Corey Sainz
Anthony Mattera
William Shurman

984
810
636
463
289

108

2805
2338
2125
1912
1700
1488
1275
1062
850

638

56

2448
1867
1510
11562
795
437

113

1901
1572
1407
1078
585
420
256



14861
3517
5025
5801

4286
10443
17427
7219
8424
3290
100052
100670
14207
20367
10511
100409
4286

2815
101338
4785
100777
20459
4352
2354
9880
4142
17427
11144
11456

Tournament Points Detall

Santa Anita Challenge -
ontrack

1 Dylan Donnelly
3 Brett Wiener

6 Mark Streiff

9 William Wolf

Horseplayers.com

1 Evan Trommer
2 Jon Van Niel

3 Dave Portnoy

5 Linda Rodriguez
7 Michael Ryan

8 Robert Mclintyre
9 Terrence Frank
10 Matt Weikel

11 Scott McKeever
12 Bronson Cambra
13 Norma Mendoza
14 Joel Hanson

4 Evan Trommer

Horseplayers.com

Jim Meeks
Andrew Finley
Rob Henie
Ryan Dickinson
James Cosenza
Lawrence Kahlden
Todd Faro

Dan Camoro
Cara Yarusso
Dave Portnoy
Jeff Bussan
Carolyn Stovall

0 NOoO O WODN -

_ a a
N =~ O

4/5/2025

4/6/2025

4/11/2025

(0

113

2839
2170
1553
937

132

2376
2013
1865
1571
1276
1129
982
835
687
540
393
245

439

3300
2938
2877
2815
2754
2692
2631
2569
2508
2446
2385
2323

< < < <<



1273
11406
5688
3517
1419
11396
1598
4286
2462
2643
4899
9899
4717
7602
11586
20701
5857
8690
101315
14978
6969
10968
11426
1079
100982
5300
5231
19475
7925
3213
4770
17454

13768
11586
5002
8121

Tournament Points Detall

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

Keeneland

A WON -

Sally Goodall
Sean OMalley
David Harrison
Brett Wiener

Dan Horvat
Kelsey Onaga
Jeffrey Pesot
Evan Trommer
Andrew Asaro

Ty Alexander
Michael Guadagno
Kenneth Jordan
Patrick Gianforte
Kevin Engelhard
John Gaspar
Stephen Spinelli
Myles Richards
Edward Enborg
Scott Christenson
Brandon Leigh
Lucas Van Zandt
Robert Carlson
Tom Arndt

Jack Schwartz
Thomas Mayberry
Christopher Podratz
Mark Wilson
Mark Elliott
Jeannie King
Traci Richards
Jay Johns

Jeff VanDrie

Paul Kloeker
John Gaspar
David Gutfreund
John Fisher

4/11/2025

T

2262
2200
2139
2077
2016
1954
1893
1831
1770
1708
1647
1585
1524
1462
1401
1339
1278
1216
1155
1093
1032
970
909
847
786
724
663
601
540
478
417
355

225

3609
3150
3019
2888



10930
5976
9946
20007
9856
11868
17454
4371
5932
100581
6987
11456
100843
9483
1256
13832
9258
8121

1283
6561
9185
16010
20367
6969
9663
100052
4414
17803
2815

20187
13768
20055

Tournament Points Detall

N O O

11
12
13
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

David Wolff

Paul Shurman
Curtis Meyer
Jon Cozart

Dan Slattery
Joe Kramer

Jeff VanDrie
David Sellner
Myrin Roberts
Joseph Richards
Norris Bristow Jr
Carolyn Stovall
Tammy Sand
David Brownfield
Rich Pawlowski
Mikael Christen
Ryan Tyreman
John Fisher

Horseplayers.com

- =2 O 00N OO, WN -

- O

Allan Schaffer
Roger Cettina
Mark Woodson
David Barnier
Bronson Cambra
Lucas Van Zandt
Steve Nemetz
Terrence Frank
Vineet Sharma
Bob Jeffery

Jim Meeks

Horsetourneys.com

1
2
3

Larry Smitley
Paul Kloeker
Raul Sanchez

4/12/2025

4/12/2025

(0

(0

2756
2625
2494
2363
2100
1969
1837
1706
1444
1312
1181
1050
919

788

656

525

394

108

2244
1870
1700
1530
1360
1190
1020
850
680
510
340

124

2332
1966
1812



Tournament Points Detall

100837 4 Dean Malizia 1658

1990 5 Matt Strutzel 1505

7602 6 Kevin Engelhard 1351

6969 7 Lucas Van Zandt 1197

19687 8 Karol Mannarino 1043

20367 9 Bronson Cambra 889

14721 10 Mark Wilgard 735

9483 11 David Brownfield 581

1273 12 Sally Goodall 427

20630 13 Jason Matson 274
Keeneland Grade 1 Gamble 4/12/2025 (o) 307
online

18138 1 Jill Matzat 3300 Y

2462 3 Andrew Asaro 2824

18675 5 John OBrien 2648 Y

1343 6 Cal Jestice 2560 Y

4352 8 Lawrence Kahlden 2384 Y

18142 9 Adam Burgoon 2296 Y

101407 10 timothy Brokl 2208

14245 11 Matthew Trommer 2121 Y

17392 12 Steven Lipinski 2033 Y

15705 17 Timothy Hughes 1593

4414 19 Vineet Sharma 1417

7871 20 Ryan Russell 1329

9282 21 Terry Jerge 1241

8395 22 Kenneth McMahan 1153

8745 23 Wade White 1065

6559 25 Rick Vasquez 889

6754 26 John Fasola 801

1681 28 Daniel Edwards 625

5836 29 Gary Machiz 537

9234 30 Julie Loboyko 450

2462 18 Andrew Asaro 0
Keeneland Grade One Gamble 4/12/2025 T 307
ontrack

5976 2 Paul Shurman 3640 Y



1295
2076
19536
20084
6081
17454
5321
7621
6542

14207
1810
100052
8690
1824
4819
17919
1908
2127
100894
20002
18742
19237
4163
100777
100894

11426
4717

10448
19593
10778
15163
5240

Tournament Points Detail

13
14
15
16
24
27
31

Tom Maloof
Jerald Segall
Michael Thomas
Sherrill King
Chris fazio

Jeff VanDrie
Jorge Cruz-Aedo
Dave Nichols

Stephen Thompson

Horseplayers.com
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Scott McKeever
Buck Waller
Terrence Frank
Edward Enborg
Stephen Diaz
Brian Flynn
Peter Rinato
Michael Caposio
William Holmes
Bryan Bradley
Wes Herek

Kirk Rockwell
Jim Herron
Michael Odorisio
Ryan Dickinson
Bryan Bradley

Horseplayers.com
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Tom Arndt
Patrick Gianforte
Brenton Schraff
Eric Christensen
Steven Meier
Brad Gerson
Joe Pettit

4/17/2025

4/18/2025

(0

(0

3420
3090
2431
2321
2211
2101
1221
892

452

151

2481
2121
1986
1852
1717
1583
1449
1314
1180
1045
911
777
642
373
239

496

3300
2946
2891
2837
2782
2728
2673



Tournament Points Detail

15761 8 Evan Littman 2619
9391 9 David Browning 2565
20367 10 Bronson Cambra 2510
9891 11 Eric Boyd 2456
3617 12 Thomas Buechler 2401
5323 13 Mark Heider 2347
7713 14 Mike Mclintyre 2292
1234 15 Greg Knepper 2238
6792 16 Michael Brigante 2183
100449 17 Steven Poorman 2129
9483 18 David Brownfield 2075
3305 19 James Henderson 2020
3517 20 Brett Wiener 1966
3378 21 George Bosch 1911
100812 22 Mick Jackowski 1857
1702 23 Steve Decaspers 1802
6561 24 Roger Cettina 1748
5773 25 Tim Downs 1694
100156 26 Vishnu Khwalsingh 1639
13617 27 R Scott Coles 1585
10443 28 Jon Van Niel 1530
9883 29 Mike Boreale 1476
11456 30 Carolyn Stovall 1421
4770 31 Jay Johns 1367
2640 32 H. Mitchell Schuman 1313
4258 33 Michael Beychok 1258
5454 34 Howard Johnson 1204
14855 35 Ronald Guffee 1149
14721 36 Mark Wilgard 1095
100052 37 Terrence Frank 1040
11872 38 Shawn Heron 986

100925 39 Colette Whiting 931

13963 40 Michael E. Owens 877

11586 41 John Gaspar 823

20002 42 Wes Herek 768

9477 43 Scott Eyraud 714

7519 44 James Aspenleiter 659

17427 45 Dave Portnoy 605

8318 46 Eugene Cahalan 550



3191
100920
1079
11211

3378
19768
100803
100635
100095
7048
20367
9891
13570

101418
15041
8139
100128
19651
8773
19238
5421
16023
8351
20367
7245
4163
14664

18458
4291

Tournament Points Detall

47
48
49
50

Mark Detro
Justin Schwartz
Jack Schwartz
Patrick Runyan

Horseplayers.com
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Laurel - online

(206, BN SN GO IR

12
17
18
20
21
22
24

George Bosch
Terence Channon
Edwin Claunch
Lana Ginsburg
Amber Pereira
Jeff Arthur
Bronson Cambra
Eric Boyd

Joshua Taarud

Joanne Zielinski
Peter James
Pete Acocella
Brett Brach
Frank Paros
Charley Witt
Adam Haskins
Michael Canfora
Jack Wong

Jose Raphael
Bronson Cambra
Gaylord Grundy
Michael Odorisio
Phillip Tremper

Laurel Park - ontrack

Brendan Fay
Jim Murphy

4/19/2025

4/19/2025

4/19/2025

(0

(0

T

496
442
387
333

83

2107
1707
1500
1292
1084
877
669
461
254

240

2970
2498
2396
2295
2194
2093
1789
1586
1080
979
776
675
574
371

240

3248
2489



7621
5608
2245
15227
4651
7735
10930
14181

10587
8679
5374
100613
8988
8751
3690

5302
1706
4944
4291
17715
5773
8314
11007
20187
1273
6449
20055
4911
4785
101299
9044
4291

Tournament Points Detail

11
13
14
15
16
19
23

Dave Nichols
Stanley Bavlish
Christopher Lavezza
Carol Trageser
Lawrence Carroll

Bill Holobowski
David Wolff

Shirley Wolff

Lone Star Betting Challenge

NOoO O WN -

Scott Prestridge
Tim Stupka

Karl Broberg
Craig White
David Goodhand
Trey Stiles
Travis Allison

Horsetourneys.com
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Bruce Rossi
Wendy Long
Basil Devito
Jim Murphy
Christopher Wilhite
Tim Downs
Chris Fallica
Tim Smith
Larry Smitley
Sally Goodall
Matt Bernier
Raul Sanchez
Chris McDonald
Rob Henie
James Maita
Kevin Willett
Jim Murphy

4/19/2025

4/20/2025

T

(0

2363
2109
1856
1730
1603
1477
1097
591

70

2544
2015
1718
1421
1123
826

529

165

2558
2198
2071
1945
1818
1691
1564
1437
1310
1184
1057
930
803
550
423
296

< < < <



7621
15761
18677
1079
17919
11304
16096
19948
3191
6848
20124
2354
6561
15163
100498
100721
2279
2640
1466
3986
101422
6587
100920
8283
16339
1526
9883
4861
9663
7713
19497
7519
14861
20367
11280
100052

Tournament Points Detail

Horseplayers.com 4/25/2025
1 Dave Nichols
2 Evan Littman
3 Tommy Lenberg
4 Jack Schwartz
5 Peter Rinato
7 Scott Fiedler
8 Jim Pommier
9 Braden Selvig
10 Mark Detro
11 Dave Gray
12 Rafael Lopez
13 Todd Faro
14 Roger Cettina
15 Brad Gerson
16 Paul DePhillips
17 David McPfimeloronti
18 Joseph Rich
19 H. Mitchell Schuman
20 Keith Van Lanen
21 Steve Taracks
22 Eric Grove
23 William Sadoo
24 Justin Schwartz
25 Jim Atwell
26 Matthew Nixon
27 Alan Levitt
28 Mike Boreale
29 Chris Littlemore
30 Steve Nemetz
31 Mike Mclintyre
32 Suresh Bommanaboina
33 James Aspenleiter
34 Dylan Donnelly
35 Bronson Cambra
36 Steven Franckowiak
37 Terrence Frank

(0

505

3300
2947
2893
2840
2786
2679
2626
2572
2519
2465
2412
2358
2305
2251
2198
2145
2091
2038
1984
1931
1877
1824
1770
1717
1663
1610
1556
1503
1450
1396
1343
1289
1236
1182
1129
1075



101338
6619
1328
18820
10609
11586
9391
1234
9483
9891
9258
20367
1079
11586
6561

4225
8055
16482
3690
6284
101415
100213
11926
101352
17510
5900
9055
5164
4562
13778
100852
8823
8287
5050
18138
5002

Tournament Points Detail

38
39
40
41
42
43
45
47
48
49
50
51
6

44
46

Andrew Finley
Randy Bauer
Paul Yaffee
Andrew Weiss
joe tambasco
John Gaspar
David Browning
Greg Knepper
David Brownfield
Eric Boyd

Ryan Tyreman
Bronson Cambra
Jack Schwartz
John Gaspar
Roger Cettina

NHC Tour Member Free

Contest
1

0 NOoO Ok WWDN

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Sue Ford

Ronald Hafner
Danny Whittaker
Travis Allison
Joe Shurman
Sean Williams
JACK PASSANTE
Tom Fleming
David Chong
Eric Astrom
Muggsy Kreiser
Robert Woods
Robert Masterton
leslie Jannis
Trey moore
Raymonnd Ravitz
Malcolm Behrens
Lisa Rios

Isaac Hawkins
Jill Matzat

David Gutfreund

4/26/2025

(0

1022
968
915
861
808
754
648
541
487
434
380

o O O o

1000

3300
2973
2946
2919
2892
2865
2838
2811
2784
2757
2730
2703
2676
2649
2622
2595
2568
2541
2514
2487
2460

< < < <



Tournament Points Detail

9226 22 Arthur Guglielmo 2433
16041 23 Samuel Homiack 2406
100854 24 Jennifer White 2379
1540 25 Robert Graham 2352
10225 26 John Farrar 2325
2555 27 Fred Dizonno 2298
18707 28 Tyler Smith 2271
3290 29 Robert Mclintyre 2244
3131 30 Bob Gianquitti 2217
15684 31 David Rodman 2190
20539 32 CHRISTINA HARTLESS 2163
7160 33 Ken Orchard 2136
9738 34 William Snarski 2109
19329 35 Juliana Bargfeldt 2082
1898 36 Gene Senatore 2055
20024 37 christopher maurer 2028
3970 38 Scott D Fitzgerald 2001
10252 39 Gloria Kahlden 1974
8690 40 Edward Enborg 1947
15242 41 AJ Benton 1920
101337 42 Todd Steinhardt 1893
3551 43 Rick Dahl 1866
13923 45 Pasquale Capogreco 1812
14500 46 Darlene Wolfson 1785
4168 47 Mark Odorisio 1758
5932 48 Myrin Roberts 1731
100773 49 John Crumb 1704
4017 50 Thomas Labordo 1677
18584 51 Mike Langthorne 1650
100127 52 Douglas Kempt 1623
6334 53 Steve Donlon 1596
17884 54 Michael Smith 1569
10416 55 Richard Sugimoto 1542
18486 56 Zach Mader 1515
101260 57 Frederick Troisi 1488
100085 58 Dylan Kelley 1461
11199 59 Michael Rutka 1434
8988 60 David Goodhand 1407

8640 61 Michael Refinski 1380



Tournament Points Detail

100557 62 David Alexander 1353
6999 63 Dennis Klein 1326
1268 64 Matt Scholten 1299
1449 65 Kevin Jones 1272
100581 66 Joseph Richards 1245
18827 67 Ben Guilbeau 1218
19214 68 Richard Hamilton 1191
16233 69 Barry Howard 1164
100514 70 Patrick Lund 1137
7578 71 Dennis Desposito 1110
9981 72 Frank Perri 1083
13592 73 Thomas McNamara 1056
5968 74 Paul Roth 1029
20175 75 Jeff Gardella 1002
1746 76 Dan Liebman 975
5427 77 Mike Coutu 948
19310 78 John Gilpatrick 921
8751 79 Trey Stiles 894
100372 80 Hayden Leibrock 867
101190 81 Chad Murray 840
5683 82 Steven Simonovic 813
2322 83 Ray Hassan 786
101424 84 Brandon Muse 759
18570 85 timothy Conroy 732
19990 86 Todd Citron 705
18228 87 Brandon Jewett 678
4745 88 Greg Ritza 651
18693 89 Justin Fielder 624
101399 90 John Donaruma 597
18348 91 David Woods 570
5717 92 Daniel DePonte 543
3839 93 Joe Kasperski 516
8724 94 David Caivano 489
100822 95 Jared Weber 462
8660 96 Dana Irwin 435
6411 97 Robert Hahn 408
7804 98 Dickie Newton 381
4300 99 Thomas Fuller 354

3158 100 LEON ROBERTS 327



20533
5976
1343
17461
3717
4352
4452
16268
17554
1328
20367
17526
3717

100232

2127
8240
17490
16332
13976
10609
1273
16211
100803
7925
4770
8283
15874
1273

Tournament Points Detail

Santa Anita Challenge online

oo OBk WODN -

12
13
14
15

Daniel Young

Paul Shurman

Cal Jestice

Rocco Cusat
George Dacayanan
Lawrence Kahlden
Brian Feldman
Ralph Pearce
Barbara Small

Paul Yaffee
Bronson Cambra
Scott Cavalieri
George Dacayanan

Santa Anita Challenge ontrack

10

James Lai

Horseplayers.com

N O R WN -

11
12
13
14

William Holmes
Monte Engler

Christopher Coleman

Dave Cichy
sam raur

joe tambasco
Sally Goodall
Tyler Chaney
Edwin Claunch
Jeannie King
Jay Johns
Jim Atwell
Paul Calia
Sally Goodall

4/26/2025

4/26/2025

4/27/2025

(0

T

(0

146

2453
2093
1955
1818
1680
1543
1268
855
718
580
443
305

146

1241

139

2415
2053
1911
1769
1627
1484
1342
1200
916
774
632
490
347



19324
100760
9258
2678
7621
19994
17454
2529
16415
18647
9282
18925
2354
9017
13615
7602
4770
1875
3161
101368
1715
17581
13963
1419
18046
17546
18138
100052
100557
7245
5240
9709
19927
15761
9663
100438
14570

Tournament Points Detail

Horseplayers.com
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Ryan Andaur
Cameron Meredith
Ryan Tyreman
Julie Kochensparger
Dave Nichols

Tim Kindlon

Jeff VanDrie
Matthew Thomas
Lawrence Goldman
Britton Smith

Terry Jerge

Dan Piazza

Todd Faro

GT Nixon
Raymond Gallant Jr
Kevin Engelhard
Jay Johns

John Marino

Mark Stillmock
Brett McMacken
Wayne Atwell
Renzo Bontempo
Michael E. Owens
Dan Horvat

Joe Davidson
Stephan Gravina
Jill Matzat
Terrence Frank
David Alexander
Gaylord Grundy
Joe Pettit

Mark Stovall

Troy Johnson
Evan Littman
Steve Nemetz
Thomas Underwood Il
Anson Clark

5/2/2025

421

3300
2936
2872
2808
2743
2679
2615
2551
2487
2423
2359
2295
2230
2166
2102
2038
1974
1910
1846
1781
1717
1653
1589
1525
1461
1397
1333
1268
1204
1140
1076
1012
948

884

819

755

691



4418
6559
11345
100043
17454
7602

1823
17403
9581
8521
15806
14861
101397
14129
101441
19918
8011
4286
101007
1211
8745
1989
4286

2669
1908
6587
20002
100803
100982
1838
100088
20403

Tournament Points Detail

38
40
41
42
39
43

Mike Sylvester
Rick Vasquez
Joseph Costello
David Lupo

Jeff VanDrie
Kevin Engelhard

Kentucky Derby Betting

Challenge

1

O N O O w N

11
12
13
14
15
16
18
17

Frank Mustari
David Rink
Douglas Bredar
Pat Stich

henry karsen
Dylan Donnelly
Nicholas Smith
Peter Smeding
Kathryn Grandizio
James Herthum
Edward Deicke
Evan Trommer
Matthew McJunkin
Michael Mulvihill
Wade White
BRIAN OKANE
Evan Trommer

Horseplayers.com
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Tammy Johns
Michael Caposio
William Sadoo
Wes Herek

Edwin Claunch
Thomas Mayberry
Stephanie Davis
Thomas Keenan
Rip Claunch

5/3/2025

5/4/2025

627
499
435
371

173

2602
2242
2119
1873
1750
1627
1504
1381
1258
1135
1012
889
766
643
519
273

117

2294
1925
1764
1604
1443
1283
1123
962

802



5240
20416
19184

10778
16010
1328
18138
3769
4992
9221
100846
2678
100079
1706
10448
3453
1261
1648
13617
4452
15705
3378
8472
17454
1079
6746
9483
1598
18413
7621
2245
5976
18970
7519
100894
11855

Tournament Points Detail

10
11
12

Joe Pettit
John Robalin
Jose Giron

Horseplayers.com
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

Steven Meier
David Barnier

Paul Yaffee

Jill Matzat

James Henry

Phil Matzat

Mike Ferrozzo
Michael Abernathy
Julie Kochensparger
David Lundberg
Wendy Long
Brenton Schraff
Dennis Tiernan
Stephen Fitzpatrick
Tyler Hoffman

R Scott Coles
Brian Feldman
Timothy Hughes
George Bosch
Sarah Wiener

Jeff VanDrie

Jack Schwartz
Wayne Eigelbach
David Brownfield
Jeffrey Pesot
Richard Pearson
Dave Nichols
Christopher Lavezza
Paul Shurman
Richard Reese
James Aspenleiter
Bryan Bradley
Robert Zielinski

5/9/2025

642
481
321

471

3300
2943
2828
2771
2713
2656
2599
2541
2484
2427
2369
2312
2255
2197
2140
2083
2025
1911
1854
1796
1739
1682
1624
1567
1510
1452
1395
1338
1280
1223
1166
1108
1051



101387
9017
8646
1169
14181
6309
11406
1526
19927
9899
4452
100894
16010
9017
1598

7048
9391
16289
101215
6587
19655
4944
14978
2739
5349
15874
6559

3151
5450
9018
11617
15672

Tournament Points Detail

37
38
39
40
42
44
45
46
47
48
19
36
3

41
43

Paul Dunbar
GT Nixon
Anthony Spinazzola
Don Speaks
Shirley Wolff
Vic Vickers
Sean OMalley
Alan Levitt
Troy Johnson
Kenneth Jordan
Brian Feldman
Bryan Bradley
David Barnier
GT Nixon
Jeffrey Pesot

Horsetourneys.com
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Jeff Arthur
David Browning
Joseph Rosen
Jon Paros
William Sadoo
Thomas Kolschowsky
Basil Devito
Brandon Leigh
Paul Weizer
Gary Bain

Paul Calia

Rick Vasquez

Monmouth Park

a b~ WON -

Louis Filoso
Nicholas Fazzolari
Fiorenzo Esposito
Peter Grau

Daniel Perry

5/10/2025

5/10/2025

(0

T

936
879
822
764
650
535
478
420
363
306

o O O O o

117

2294
1925
1764
1604
1443
1283
1123
962
802
642
481
321

155

3128
2679
2514
2348
2183



1426
16200
8391
15227
101400
17616
2027
9981
101276
16056
7602

18844
2278
4944
8242
9616
2678
19099
20403
16339
10778
16332
2447
17803
9709
14207
4944

3131
14861
1273
3453
2567

Tournament Points Detall

0 N O

11
12
13
14
15
16

stelios kandias
Eric Wing

Terry Flanagan
Carol Trageser
Ronald Batnick
James Giamundo
Kenneth Magner
Frank Perri
Louis Capezzuto
Patrick Grippo
Kevin Engelhard

Horseplayers.com
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11
12
13
14
15
16

Jeffrey Tracy

Bill Alberg

Basil Devito

Jim Clark

Ellen Patrick-Leavell
Julie Kochensparger
Norman Jaillet

Rip Claunch
Matthew Nixon
Steven Meier

Dave Cichy

Dennis Dougherty
Bob Jeffery

Mark Stovall

Scott McKeever
Basil Devito

Horseplayers.com
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Bob Gianquitti
Dylan Donnelly
Sally Goodall
Dennis Tiernan
Dylan Mclintosh

5/11/2025

5/16/2025

(0

(0

2018
1853
1688
1523
1358
1193
1027
862
697
532
367

152

2486
2126
1992
1725
1591
1457
1323
1189
1056
922
788
654
520
387
253

469

3300
2042
2885
2827
2770



Tournament Points Detail

16211 6 Tyler Chaney 2712
14207 7 Scott McKeever 2655
20412 8 Warren Rubinstein 2597
18925 9 Dan Piazza 2539
7621 10 Dave Nichols 2482
11144 11 Jeff Bussan 2424
100803 12 Edwin Claunch 2367
4770 13 Jay Johns 2309
6792 14 Michael Brigante 2252
17454 15 Jeff VanDrie 2194
100849 16 Edward Masry 2136
5688 17 David Harrison 2079
1171 18 Marvin Streeter 2021
8690 19 Edward Enborg 1964
11904 20 Laura Arth 1906
4723 21 Vincent Achilarre 1849
4283 22 Jim Sebes 1791
5096 23 Paul Lambros 1733
8242 24 Jim Clark 1676
100760 25 Cameron Meredith 1618
4881 26 Greg Monaldi 1561
1328 27 Paul Yaffee 1503
8660 28 Dana Irwin 1446
1449 29 Kevin Jones 1388
13617 30 R Scott Coles 1330
101215 31 Jon Paros 1273
16058 32 Jonathan Thorne 1215
6546 33 Gary Johnson 1158
9391 34 David Browning 1100
16109 35 Gregory Lewis 1043
3191 36 Mark Detro 985

7925 37 Jeannie King 928

8283 38 Jim Atwell 870

17715 39 Christopher Wilhite 812

3647 40 Tom Noone 755

10225 41 John Farrar 697

101387 42 Paul Dunbar 640

7602 43 Kevin Engelhard 582

2114 44 Stephen McNatton 525



13966
7280
8259

20403
1102
7602
14207
1234
19235
7961
101300
9282

17403
10934
9592
18385
18406
6539
8395
17425
19231
19984
4444
20212
9996
4286
11276
6559

5976

Tournament Points Detall

45
46
47

Joseph Kelley
Don Beardsworth
Cheryl Mclintyre

Horseplayers.com
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Rip Claunch

Joe Johnson
Kevin Engelhard
Scott McKeever
Greg Knepper
Spencer Multack
Max Schnepf
Justin Dannelly
Terry Jerge

SA/XB Preakness Challenge -

ONLINE
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David Rink
Michael Kavana
Ken Seeman

Sal DiGangi

Eric Archer

Bill Chenvert
Kenneth McMahan
Corey Lonberger
John Balsis
Cory Moelis
Mike Stich

Jay Coatta
Vincent Depalo
Evan Trommer
Ed DeRosa

Rick Vasquez

SA/XB Preakness Challenge -

ONTRACK
11

Paul Shurman

5/17/2025

5/17/2025

5/17/2025

(0

(0

T

467
409
352

87

2129
1735
1535
1334
1134
934
734
534
334

173

2602
2242
2119
1996
1873
1750
1627
1504
1381
1258
1012
889
643
519
396
273

173

1418



Tournament Points Detail

Horsetourneys.com 5/18/2025 o 109
17715 1 Christopher Wilhite 2250
7048 2 Jeff Arthur 1876
3970 3 Scott D Fitzgerald 1707
5857 4 Myles Richards 1538
19511 5 LES HUNSUCKER 1370
17731 6 Bill McKinney 1201
4286 7 Evan Trommer 1032
11007 8 Tim Smith 863
4539 9 Kenneth Mollicone 694
1777 10 Craig Hom 525
100052 11 Terrence Frank 356



